

ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

TWENTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

A. D. 1849.

╲┉╱┉╱╲┍╲┍╲┍╲╱╲╱╲╱╲╱╲╱╲╱╲╱

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March, 16, 1842.

. **Augusta:** WILLIAM T. JOHNSON, PRINTER TO THE STATE.

1849.

RESOLVES

OF THE

68

STATE OF MAINE,

1849.

Chapter 187.

Resolve in relation to certain school funds belonging to the Madawaska plantations in the county of Aroostook.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the state, the sum of one hundred ninety-nine dollars and ninety-eight cents, being the balance of certain school funds belonging to the Madawaska plantations in the county of Aroostook, to be expended under the direction of the governor and council for the support of schools in the Madawaska plantations the ensuing year. And the governor is hereby authorized to draw his warrant npon the treasurer for said sum.

[Approved August 13, 1849.]

Chapter 188.

Resolve making an appropriation for building a bridge at the forks of the Mattawamkeag river on the military road.

Resolved, That a sum of money not exceeding fourteen hundred dollars, to be expended under the direction of the land agent, is hereby appropriated for the purpose of rebuilding the bridge at the forks of the Mattawamkeag on the military road.

[Approved August 13, 1849.]

Chapter 189.

Resolve in favor of Chamberlain, Haines and Plummer.

Resolved, That the state treasurer is hereby authorized to so for advertise pay to Chamberlain, Haines and Plummer, the sum of six dollars, being for advertising adjutant general's orders, September twenty-second, eighteen hundred and forty-eight.

[Approved August 13, 1849.]

Balance of such funds in the treasury, how expended.

\$1,400, to be expended under direction of land agent.

Снар. 187.